1111 4

1-Needle Zigzag Lockstitch Sewing Machine

EE—AHEARTREID Y

LZ-1280

Series

PARTS LIST

k=4

BE1280TOPJA
No.0100-07




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
R YR DRF

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers {Ref. No,) shown by the Index.
ElR&sANBROSER. Brsoh TN (RelNIEZHET S/ F v 2R LT, *OKEr N ET.
2. Explanation of codes
LENiRA

1) Codes on the ““Note”’ column
TEIT MoicS

@ L= SV means this part is changed from the previous parts list,
WEOAN— VR i L TSERTEaARErFERLET
@ #L. ..., refer to the “'Note” expianation at bottom of page.
001 AN LT SRR MIRBABREB L TTF &,

2} Codes on the “E.C, (Engineering change}”” column
TEEER" MaoEe

(D A.10/83. ... Added trom October, 1983
1983108 £ N & 1t

(@ D.10/83 . ... Obsoleted from October, 1983
1983F 108 & nHIR & nT,

-—@ When previous parts {Obsoleted part} and new parts (Added par1s) are not interchangeable with each other:

ERSa N E Mty CEENIES
In this case, even obsoleted part {D.) can be ordered with the ohsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders
IOBESEHBEOI SN SETL IEXTAEITH»S, FRFACEN, W ThrOBR&+HR LTI EZTTFTa O,
Example (151) R
Ref. Note Part No. Description E.C. Amt,
No. e & £ e Req.
EE an TEFHA & e Iy
1 a B1401-100-000  Needie bar (D.10/83] +~um— -
117 e B1401-100-000-A Needie bar 1A10/830 k- 1
[2 o £1105-200-000 Frame cover D.10/83] [ B1105-300-000 -
¥ —T
w £81105-300-000 Frame cover 1A10/83 T L — e 1

—{&) in case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
e ERNES H LHBEOTE

In this case the new part number is replaced on the  SF (Japanesel” column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number,
IOBeE, BRLOMTLEEMI T NC» AR LCAHEVRRALTHNITOT, LUK FTIEXT &,

®) c.10/83
1 = [B1105500-000]  Frame cover lc.10/83] Eﬂm?eq—m’o 1
Correct No. Wrong No.
FLuS5E Brh&EF

Please order by the correct part number.
FLVvGHRETITIEXTE G,
@ M.10/83 ... .. The amaunt required is changed from Qctober, 1883
The new amount required is shown in the “Amt. Req”. column,
CTOSFE AL N HEAFTEC Lo, ISR EN - L HBYERLTHN E T

3) Codes on the “"Amt. Req.” column

Wl MR
@z o indicates amount required is 2.
k., 2MWEEHLLET,
@20 ......... Indicates length in meters, (unit is meter}
£a2 2A—PAEE‘HLIT., (BZEX—FATT)
@~ Indicates parts obsoleted from the parzs list,
IO —y YR SEIEANIBRTTE.
@ [& B R Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as “asm.” and 27 £ in Japanese, in the “Description” column.
MBS EMELTCLIFHNSA+RHLLET. BEEREZEMIEXT “asn” MIT I ILEJ/FLTHNET.

T e S S e e e S Sy g 9ty T o o g e e o iy i o oy 0 S e e e s Dy ey ey e B e B iy T by A S e A Sy A A e S b by b i S R b €

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order 10 ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
{ex. B1109-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the top right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed,

MEBLEXOEDGER

IOR—y D ZMIEHI N T LSBRABEL EXOEE, HHOFZ AL, B1109-012-A00) TITEX T & v,
EbET. CROAR—VIZAPOFBES (REST . HA L, N00I0-01) L., MBES 4+ EREIrAEELT
T . RO HEEO—BHrEB L 2BEAFHNETTNTITATEL,

ey S e ey e b oty Ty e o Bt Py ety ey R e g oy R oy ey g e By iy e T e T 8y T e T Sy e Gy iy e g B U 8 g A e e e 8y i R e e 4 B

b L et L T e )
F e e e R e e L s e R L]




10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

17.

CONTENTS
B R

FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)

SEER. FMEEBIE (1) . s e et
FRAME & MISCELLANEOQUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)

SEER, FMEBIE (2) .. onn e e e e e e
MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

EEE BHERBME . e
NEEDLE VIBRATOR & ADJUSTMENT COMPONENTS

LA I E- 1] 20 7
PRESSER BAR & FEED REGULATOR COMPONENTS

FITHE, 3 U BBEIERBAME « et e e
FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

FEUBE oot e e
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT & HOOK COMPONENTS

TH, BBIE e IR
LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

BB . et e e e,
OIL RESERVO!F{ & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS

BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS

o 31
BELT COVER COMPONENTS

O s I e -
THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (1}

R B R (1) et et e e e
THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (2)

R B IR () .ottt e e e e
EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-1286

I - i = N
EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-1287

I s - < O N A
EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-1285

I Bt E o= F - R
LZ-1280, 1286/RF-1 (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) E
(ﬁslﬁiiﬁtﬁz) e
NUMERICAL INDEX

=31 e e,

{Note)

This parts list is edited with the model LZ-1280 taken as standard.
(%)

SON—=Y ) X MILZ- 1 28058 CERLTHY 3,

7

9

11

13

14

16

19



SAER. sHEBAfR (1)

FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)

1.




Ref. |Note Part No, L EC. o Amt.
No. |&a & & Description SWEA & & 1
1 Sp~0440751~5P HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H: 7.5 %2y D=6.35 H=7.5 1
2 WZ~0641510-KkFP WAVED WASHER 6.4X11x0.3 IR 5Y N2 6.4%X11X0.3 1
3 WP-0651056-50 WASHER &.5X11X1 EI9 A 6.5%11%7 1
% WP-0450000~50 WASHER 4.5X8%x0.5 r3Tn"% 4.5X8XL.5 4
5 $5-6090810-5p SCREW $/64=40 L= 7.5 L52L™ 9764-40 L=7.5 &
é $5~1110840~57 SCREW 11/£&4~4C L=8 #5831 11/64=40 L=8 9
7 $5-7080410-57 SCREW 1/8-44 L= 3.8 FRLIILS 1/8-4k L=3_8 1
8 100-6170% TAKE-UP THREAD CUTTER FIL* 24X 1
) {00-074 51 FACE PLATE ASF. 218 5= 7
10 100-01507 TAKE-UP COVER FIE A= B 1
11 10C6-02004 TAKE-UP COVER WINDOW FoENSEAR~ ¥HI-Nv3 1
12 $5-7111120-5¢ SCREW 11/64~40 L=10.5 FLEI2I 11/64-40 L=10.5 2
13 10Cc-01808 TAKE~UP COVER FoEotnR~- A 1
14 $5-2090710-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 FRITILS 9/64-40 L=7 1
15 TO0-08300 TAXE-UP THREAL GUIDE 0.0S/81[100~063856 -
100-06854 TAKE-UP THREAL GUIDE ASM, A.O5781|Fot>a1bPot1 8 23 1
15-1 100-048C2 SPRING A.05781|nutrazes nm2 A (&}
15-2 10C-04501 HOLDER PLATE A.CS/B1{nufhavxes (4]
15-3 100-06207 TAKE~UP THREAL GUIDE A OS/BIj2SE™21bPo21 B (1
15«4 Sp-0380551-5L HINGE SCREW D= 3.80 Hz 5.5 A.0S5/81]9%525™ 0=3,8 H=5.5 1)
3 TI=7TTU9T0=3P SCREW IRESITN T1T764-40 L=8.% [
17 100~01105% SIDE COVER Pl Y24unn™- g 1
18 100-01204 GASKET Pl VOASHA%= B N*TES 1
19 196-01¢00C GASKET A28 peYss 1
20 TA-1050504~R0 RUBZER PLUG A 12779 kAt 2
21 TA~1250705-R0 RUBZER PLUG A.12779{rity 1
37 BTTS3=581-LCT RUBSER FLUG S EET L VL Fd
23 81114-012-0C0 THREAD GUIDE PIN PR~ 1
24 TA-2101002-80 RUBZER PLUG A 12779 taes 1
25 100-00206 ARM OIL SHIELD P-L PINFTEN-Y 1
26 TA-0900707-RO RUB3IER PLUG A 12779 bats 1
27 TA=0900707-RO RUBZER PLUG A 12779 pdns 1
78 S5-XTTURLZU=3F SCREW TH784-4U =8 A B77T9[9%35% 11/7&4~4C L=g Z
25 100-06302 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE AD7/79 Tt 1RPT4 A 1
19 10C-06401 TENSION RELEASE AUXILIARY PIN THINA AB*3E*> 1
31 $5-8110750-5P SCREW 11/64=4L L= 6.5 FAIL® 11/64~4C L=6,5 1
%2 100-054680 TENSION CONTRCLLER ASM, TEF2-L9%5 9z 1
13 + [10C~06252 TENSION RELEASE PIN ASM, b 06/82] TFIRIL® S DE -
- TO0C-07F54 TENSION RELEASE PIN ASM, A.Q&/B21TPINALE*Y 22 1)
34 100-05809 TENSIN PQOST SCCKET TrFI=Lhm =5 %))
£33 55-8090670~5°P SCREW §/64-4C L= 5.5 FARL® 9/64+40 L=5.5 1)
36 100=-06104 TAKE«UP SPRING freup=2 (1}
37 100-05650 TENSION POST ASH, TrFT-54"~ 23 (1)
I8 *«  [10C-05908 FELY D.06/8211+33=-39"% JIkt -
% [TOE-035%16 FELT A UETBZ | TFFaD29"5 JIME (23
L1 10C=-D5452 TENSION DISC ASM. THF3-29=3 21 M
40 10C-04005 TENSION DISC HOLDER ThFI~19™% 241 (&)
41 B83129-012-4C0 TENSION SPRING TEFI-LN%2 A €1}
%) B3120-125-0C2 TENSION DISC STOPPER TRFI-2Y5 RATob™4 1)
43 B3116-125-0C0 TENSION NUT fhFE=2% $YH 1)
44 $5-5110750~57 SCREW 11/664~4C L= 6.5 225 91/64~4C L=6.5 1
45 106-05353 PRE~TENSION CCNTROLLER ASM, 2*WFunay 9 1
4é $§-809C410-5P SCREW 9/64«40 L= 3.5 AT 9764~40 L=3.5 €1}
47 10C-05056 THREAD EYELET ASM. Y4 fHhy 2= S)]
] G51C6=151-000 TENSION NUT fHF3-3 F9b (1)
45 65109-~151-000 SPRING f4F3-5 TYF bAN™Z 1)
50 €5707-151~000 SPRING THFa~-L p%a &}
51 G51C8-151-00C THREAD DISC 1hFa-3 435 2>
52 t00-05304 PRE-TENSION PIN AL S AT W AS (1
53 100-01006 GASYET Pl YSATHPT- B PEUED 1
54 10C~00859 SIDE COVER ASKF. Pl YIAuANm- R 9Z 1
55 55-7110910~5¢ SCREW MES2L™ 11/464-40 L=B.5 b




BRET. shaBfR (2)

2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)




Ref. {Note Part No. - EC. Amt.
No. [EXE s & Description FEEH & % g .
1 106-32001 NYLON CAP NYNTELT NIV FPUIS 1
1-1 TA-0850604~R0O RUBBER PLUG A 127790ty 1
2 100~04356 BED SLIDE ASM, AAneS 2z 1
3 100-04307 , BED SLIDE AArYTS (&)
4 E1111-012-000 BED SLIDE SPRING AN TS P2 (1)
s $5-6060210~-5P SCREW 3/32<5& L= 1.9 £33~ 3/32-56 L=1.9 (2}
6 $5-2090820-TP STREW 9764~40 L=8 FWHT2S™ 9/64=40 L=8 2
7 #01}{100-0210% THROAT PLATE A A5 A 1
8 #02[100-02202 THROAT PLATE & nqs e 1
g 100-04208 BED PLATE nII™I48 1
10 $5-2090820-TP SCREW 9/64~-40 L=8 ILYSIL™ 9/64~40 L=8 2
11 T00-31504 GASKET NINTRET nATE pr U ]
12 10C~31£05 HELICAL BEVEL GEAR BOX COVER HINT=LT NI 1
13 $5-7110910-5p SCREW FRESIES 11/64-40 L=8.5 3
14 $5~7110910-5P SCREW IAEF2L 11/64-4C L=8,5 1
15 100-39451 GROUND WIRE ASM. IuGy b 92 1
14 10C-30500 HELICAL GEAR EQX COVER B IEP-pIURT PIATIRIS 1
17 $5=7911120-5F SCREW 11764~40 L=10.5 ILES2E™ 11764~4C L=10.5 F3
18 100-37406 OIL SHIELD RUEBER FE LTI LA o 1
1% $5-5110740~TP SCREW 11/64~40 L= 5.5 FSAIY* 11/64-40 L=6.5 4
20 100-37307 OIL SHIELD PLATE 1EN =N 1
21 10€-013C3 BED SUPPORT PLATE ARYES BIRNYL 1
22 55-6111210-5P SCREW 11/64-4C L=12 EZ23 11/66~40 L=12 2
23 #09 1106~0240¢C THROAT PLATE A 0Y782[HU1s B 1
Note (i¥ZC) #01.....For LZ-1280 LZ-1280H
#02.....For LZ~1280B LZ-1280B8
, (For attaching elastic tapes.)  (inFJ{H A
#09.....Special order part Rl




3. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS L, gTHERIER




Ref. |Note Part No. L EC. Amt,
No. |E&X& s #F Description SFER B 4 Reqg.
1 100-08506 COUNTERWEIGHT PROTECTING FLATE PUPLLEY AIN4T 1
2 $5-868C730-5P SCREW §/732-28 L=7 AU 9732-28 L=7 1
3 $5~B64LH10~TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAFIS 1/4-40 L=6 1
4 RO~-0442401-00 RUBBER RING 1l 1
5 §8~7681650-1P SCREW 9732~28 L=1¢ FRLTRE™ 9732-28 L=16 1
& 100~08464 COUNTERWEIGHT ASM, JUPIEEY 72 1
7 $5-9661230-¢CP SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 OYRZESEF 1/4-40 L*92 1)
8 10C-35657 PIN ASH. INLR21HL Y=I2=b*y 22 1
9 RO-0291801-00 RUBBER RING oy (4 D)
10 81810-552~CCQ OIL WICK 832 x MARY™ 235 (& D)

11 TOU-UB0CY MAIN SHAFY anEN g 1
12 100~-08100 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT IIIT ITA5N 1
13 $5-8151150~-5sP SCREW 15/64-28B L=10.5 AR 1576428 L=10.5 1
14 CS5-147121A-5H THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14_72 wW=12 AZALDY b=14.72 Wx12 3 2
18 $S-86460610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=§ FARDN V/e-&D L=6 t4)
16 §5~7151120-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 WES2™ 15/864-28 L=11 1
17 BT203~-2¢7-000-A [MAIN GHAFT BUSHING, INTERFEOTATE AMML*7 thASE 1
18 100-08308 MAIN SHAFT SPROCKET MH=F RI*0¥Yh 1
19 $5-8660610-TF 5CREW 1/4-40 L=6 PART® 1/4-40 L=6 2
20 $B-1200001-00 BEARING ©D=20x47 EU-RANPYLI™ Dx20X4T H
21 $5-8151150-1P SCREW 153/64=28 L=10.5 FARD™ 15764~28 L=10.5 2

100-08209 HANBWHEEL . NALIOwRT 1

>3 RO-4372002~00 RURIER RING \YFEA 7
24 10C~09009 TIMING BELT FII2™ Awnb 1
25 100-089G2 THREAD TAXE-UP Fot™y 1
25 $5~1090930-5¢p SCREW 9/464=~40 L=8.6 YEIL® 9764=-40 L=8.6 3
27 100-08753 TAKE=UP COUNTERWEIGHT ASWM, Fubmy Y4Pe4Ey 9= 1
28 100~08605 NEEDLE ZAR CRANK NIES~ 2%57 h
29 #0Y81505-541~200 NEEOLE BEARING FIERT Z-FNEACPYOI 1
10 10C~10403 NEEDLE ®AR CRANK ROD N = 255909k 1
31 $$-7111120-5P SCREW 11/64~40 L=10.5 FRESEL™ 11766=40 L=10.5 2
32 100-103204 GUIDE BLOCK N E= 5% PoTo 1
33 100-10502 CRANK ROD GUIDE 2B20a%E™ Puie 1
T4 $S-7110710-57 SCREM 11/64=40 L=V FMESELI™ 11/64-40 L=7 2
35-1 TOU=TCUTS NEEDILE BAR D=7.c4 A_UB/79 NT#~ = 02724 T

56«1 10C-102¢62 NEEDLE 3AR CONNECTION ASM. ADEIT9 [NNgn-5utoE 1

37-1 $5-7090%910-TP SCREW §/64~40 L= &_S A.0B/79 [FUETRL™ O/84-40 L=8.5 1)
19 55-7080520-5P SCREW 1/8-44 1=4.9 RUESFE 17844 L=4 G 1

40-1 100-10114 NEEDLE CLAMP ALO8/7% (NI =1+0Y 1

41-1 |* MSG-19£5T100 NEEDLE (SGX1965 #11) D.C4/84 (NI SGX1945 #11 -

L2 MC-T918F07-50 NEEDLE (SY19&45 75) nt sY1965 75 i]

43 10C-13605 STOPPER PLATE BASE PITAYIOY ITA5™4 1

44 $§~B8660610~TP SCREW  1/4-40 156 FAFES 1/4-40 L=6 1

45 100-13506 STOPPER PLATE AYE=~ ZHRF% Potu999 1

46 $5-46080610~TF SCREW 1/8~44 L=6 ESRL" 1/8-44 L=é 2

4L6-1 100-13266 NEEDLE BAR YOKE ASM, B A.D8/79 [NYgs~ Ly~5%g g 9% 1

47 S$5-8120740-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 ALOB/79 [FAID™ 3/16-28 L=7 (1

48-1 10C~13019 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER B=7.24 A.CB/7% [NUE™-35L 4x D=7.24 1

461 10C-13118 NEEDLE BAR SUSHING, LOWER p=7.24 AOB/79 INMa™-280 13 D=7.24 (N

49-2 te-20200C00-00 OIL WICK A.Q8/TY 1235 (0.1
5¢ 106-13407 GUIDE PIN A.OBIT79 [NUEY~ LYSE™S Potqyny (12
51 100=-13274 INcEDLE BAR YOKE ASM. A.0B/79 [Nug —tymgey 9= (1
52 100-13704 [SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT NMEE® = HLRENIL%5 FILA5H i

53 106~138C3 (SHAFT BUSHING, REAR NYER= HLREN{L"7 SLuASR 1

Note (F¥ET) #03.....Selective part

BRIRE&S




4. NEEDLE VIBRATOR & ADJUSTMENT COMPONENTS §Tik U BHERRAR




Ref.

Note

Part No. Amt.
No. e a & Description ';EEEH I3 £ Efcq.
[YeN
1 §§-60904620-3P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 C3x0* 9/64=40 L=6 3
? 100-16103 SHAFT TURNY FI=TUITFELRT A 1
3 100=16004 ARN 0,10/80 [7unint F3-vUoFe -
3=1 100=16012 ARM A,10/80 |7unn*$3-pynyFe 1
4 Q03110076202 SHAFT D.10/780{7unn" ¥$3<FII95~5L%7 B, 4 -
L=1|003)100-16210 SHAFT AL 10780 {2UNN*$a«YI5s e 2 B (A) 1
< NS=6620310-5P NUT  3/16=32 D,10/80{0YnoT9+ 3/10=32 -
Se1 100=-18000 NUT A.TQG/BO jaF=2T W 1
S=7 100=-18109 NUT STOPPER ALTG/B0 [OF=TTUbbe i 1
5«3 $5=6090540~5P SCREW /64«40 L= 5.0 D.06/81 |S5=6090520~5P -
SE~60505e0w5P SCREW 7784-40 L= 5.0 A 06/81 |E525% §/64=40 L=5 1
23 N5=6150310-5P NUT 15/04-28 aQunarvr 15/64-28 1
7 4100=97150 STOPPER ASH, D.10/80 {7Unn* #3-T7loF*s IF4L 22 -
Tt 10N=17168 STOPPER ASM, AL10/780 [7unn* $a=-euass 2743 22 1
R SD=-0640323~-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 3,2 0,10/80 [A*32y* p=6,35 #z3,2 -
9 Q05| Sp=N800402~-TP HINGE SCREW D= & H= 4 A% a2y Oz8 H=4 1
10 SO wZ-0N850302-K0 WAVED WASKER £,5X13X0.3 M O08/7QITERYFT*Ne2: 3,5X12,5X0.3 K3
11 100-15352 LEVER ASM, D,10/80 |akr*=-pn*= 3% 092 -
11-1 100-15340 LEVER ASM, A TO/BO [AR* —bne =% D 22 1
1? RE~0200000=KC SNAP RING 2 EN*F3AD 2 1
1% RE=0400000~K0 SNAP RING & EN*3+4D & 1
14 $08] 10017309 NEEDLE POSITION ADJUSTING BASE 0,10/80 [NUSF Amiwdeq -
L= T [ RO5[T00=T7%17 NEEDLE POSITION ADJUSTING BASE AL10/80 [NUTFATREY S 1
15 Qos|100=-17408 SPRING fFEL¥TIm FUN* 2 1
14 G0e| B2&08~741~0N0 HAND STOP CRANK SHAFT BaALL DIM* =Tl DNaR*R JIwEl~ 1
17 O05) 100~17507 BASE MNUNTING PLATE NUTF AZI=Fv <4 byUrq(2 1
TR OO5| NS=6150310-5P NUT 15/44=28 OYNIFYE 15/64=~28 1
19 O05| wp=-1051416~5D WASHER 10,5X17X1.4 E3M Nt 10.5X17X1.4 1
20 WZ-T052010-KP WAVED WASHER 10,5X74,5X0,3 TN I N *X10,5%714,5%0.3 B
21 RE~CB00000=K0 SNAP RING & EN*ZrA7 8 1
2? 100=17406 OIL SHIELD EES AN 1
2% 55=7111120=5p SCREW  11/64=40 1=10,5 THEFRDY 11 /0640 Lzt0,S 4
24 100=-12508 DRIVE LINK GUIDE &8 NUZYU Zbe =39 Putf B 1
25 100~12409 DRIVE LINK GUIDE A NUZY Zhr=Unud Putd A 1
F 55-01s0410-5p STREW  T5/84<28 =4 FIZTY TS5764-28 L*d T
27 $5-2150710=Tp SCREW 15/64=28 L=7 FARD* 15/64~28 L=7 1
Z8 £051100=15808 NEEDLE POSITION ADJUSTING LEVER NYTF AZI=LN* - 1
ZR=11 005 Wwp~1021016-5D WASHER 10,2x718x1 A.0B/79 (£S5 n*2 10,2X15X1 1
Z9 $0571100-15907 LEVER STOPPER ntw ZARIN® 2
30 Q05| Wp=0370316~SD WASHER 3_,7x8x0,3 D.08/79 {ESH*h*x 3,7X8%0,3 -
301 QOO wp=-037TC186=-S0 WASHER 3.7XEXT A OB/ TS ESY ¥ 2 S, 7HEXT 2
31 0051 55-7090320~5p SCREW P/64=40 =3 0,08/79 {S5-7090410=~5pP -
G05|$5=7090410-5p SCREW 9/64=40 L= 3,5 AL 08/79 [FLESRDY 9/64~40 L=3,5 F4
37 Q05| 100«15659 SCALE MOUNTING BASE ASM, TUNA*AEY RUIESR OE 1
iz G5 WZ=1052010=KP WAYED WASHER 10,5X14,5X0,3 M, 08/7F 13N F0en*210,5%14.5X0.3 3
34 | Q01]100=-15501 SCALE PLATE FUNDTAEY 1
33 V05 [ §5-46080320=-5p SCREW T/R=44 T 2.3 E5#5% T7B~4a [=2.5 Z
36 106=-15907 LEVER STGPPER ML, 08,79 [Lin*~ AbUne = 1
341 106~17R04 STOPPER ALOB/TY [FUNN SRR PN - 1
37 $5~709N540=Tp SCREW 9/64~40 =5 M. OB/79 [FLETXI* 9/64~40 LS 1
37-1 $5=-7090510~5p SCREW 9/64~=40 1= 4,0 A.OB/79 [ZRESXYY 9/64=40 L=k, 6 1
38 100-15253 LEVER A3M, $3=0YRF Akt -pte 2% 1
39 TE-7CG0%10=TF SCREW $/64=40 (= 7.5 TRESRILY §764~40 (=8,5 1}
40 100=17705 SPRING FIwRYIFY NREwpite r2 1
41 100=15006 KNOB JUnn* F¥I=LUYTEI 1
42 $5-7620750-5P SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6.5 IREIRTY T/16=32 L=6,5 1
4% 100-15105 KEY TUNN* FIA=TUVUIT Fe 1
44 NS»6660430-Sp NUT  1/&4=40 RUNZTIL 1/b=bl 2
45 WP«~0650876=8D WASHER 6,5X13X0,8 L5y *n*x 6,5%x13x0.8 1
46 §$=7110010-TP SCREW 11/64=40 L= 8.5 FUESEY* 11/64=40 L=8,5 1
47 £035]|100-11807 PIN NUFY OUReS 2 A 1
4R 55-9090610=-TP SCREW 7/84=40 25,5 YNkt bk 9/64=40 L=5,5 2
49 100-139%51 SHAFT CONNECTION ASH, AYE*« JoeFed L2304 5= 1
50 §5-9121410-Tp SCREW T/16~28 L=14 oynZk* Lk 3/16«28 (=14 €1}
¥ WP=05009T&=5D WASHER S5X7X0.9 B39 pr 2 SX7X0,9 (1)
52 S§-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64=40 L= 2.5 REIFL* 11/04=40 L=B.S 1
5% 100=-12300 DRIVE LINK NUFY Tk =yl 1
54 O031100=12607 PIN NUZY The=ya2E*s A 1
59 CS=1031210~3# THRUST COLLAR ASM, 9=10,32 wW=1? A3ArSY D=10,32 W=12 72 1
S6 55=R660610=TP SCREW 1/4=40 Leb RAXY® 1 /440 Lmé (2)
57 Q0TI T00-11401 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM RPFPETA 1
5% Q01 100=11708 NEEDLE VISRATING ROD NUTY gk 1
59 100=12201 BUSHING N9 QURsDS oY 1
&0 100=46408 LINK JUARY ADhDUL? 1
61 QU31100=16707 LINK SHAFT FUANR® ADAZYULZ T A 1
62 Q06 B1AT6«551~AND NEEDLE HEARING Z=pR b ARPUDOT A 1
&% $0T100-11609 SIDE DISC PLATE NUZUne Hene 1
&84 Q01| S5=7114120~5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=10.5 THEDFLY 11/64=40 L=10.5 1
65 COt{CS=1031218~8H THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=10,32 W=12 ASARIY D210 .37 W=12 22 1
66 | O0T|$5=-R660610-TP SCREW 1/4=40 Lzé Bizy* 1/4=40 Lad 1
47 [O01[85+8660970=Tp SCREW T/4=40 L= 8,5 FA&u* 1/4-40 L=B.5 (12
&R $5=-8660070~Tp SCREW 1/4e«40 1= 8,5 PAEL* 1/4=40 Lu8.S 2
%3 TON=-11500 SHAFT NJIURLYNZ 1
70 RO=N699°01=-00 RUBBER RING PP Ll
Note(i£52)001..... For LZ-1280 L.Z- 1 2B0R
O03...Selective part, WIS

05, For LZ-1280, LZ-1288
O06.....Selective part for LZ-1280

L.2- 1280, LZ-128B6R
MIRBRS (LZ- 1 2B0R)




|, X)) AEEMR

5. PRESSER BAR & FEED REGULATOR COMPCNENTS

33

DRIV ImﬂW,Ts




Ref. |Note Part No. . EC. Amt.
No. |&& & F Description EEER & # %Sk
1 81509-227-000 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 29T FI-pwRy™ 1
3 81510-227-CC0 PRESSER GUIDE BAR % PLEAR~~ 1
4 B1505-227-C00-A |PRESSER SPRING 19t FI~UN2 1
5 100-22200 PRESSER BAR BUSHING 29zA"- 234 1
[ §5-815C710-5P SCREW 15/64=28 L=7 FAFES 157E4-28 L=7 ]
7 * 10C-22358 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET ASH. D.O4/B4| 2YTF-5 % 52 -
g * WP~0500916~50 WASHER 5X7x0.9 B.0&/BL L3 N2 5X7X0.% -
9 * §5-7121410-5P SCREW F/16-28 L=14 0.04/84| FRESIZ 3/16~28 L=14 -
Gel ] * 100-22366 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET ASH, ALO47BL] A9z~ 29%¢ 22 9
9-2 | o $5~7111110~7P SCREW 11/64=40 L=10.5 A.D4/84 1 REYREY 19/764-40 L=10.5 1)
16-1 10C-22C10 PRESSER SAR A 08776 a9z%~- k)
11 $5~609C%1C~TP SCREW §/64-4C L=¢ LT 9/64L~40 L=9 1
12 ¥011100-19057 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 191 A 22 1
13 #01} s5~4090810-5P SCREW 9/864=40 L= 7.5 EA2T* 97&44~40 L=7.5 (1
14 #01]81525~582-000 SPRING ERRSLE o
15 #02110C0-19156 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 491 8 2% 1
16 ¥02|55-4090810-5P SCREW 9/64~40 L= 7.5 523 9/64-40 L=7.§ %3
17 #02181525-582-000 SPRING IN=3 1
18 §§-712C910-5¢ SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FRET2L™ F/916-28 L=9 1
19 B81520-552-000 HAND LIFTER AYIPES LA- 1
20 B1518~421-04AC HAND LIFTER CAM ASM, A9IPHENL 52 1
21 RO=-0371801-00 RUBZER RING R YA 1
22 B1517-552-C0C HINGE PIN EXPY NL75%7 ;]
22=1 ]~ WP=0740514~59 WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 AT/BIEESY=A%2  7.4X11.8X0.5 k|
23 B34%1-581-000 LIFTING LEVER GASKET N*UEY 1
24 21516-552=CCH LIFTING LEVER LINK LEPYE 15 oY 1
25 100-22507 CONNECTING ROE, HORIZONTAL EYNPA™ 3H%- 1
26 RE=-060£000-kC SNAP RING % EXSEAD & 1
27 81523-226-000 SNAP RING [T T
28 B3416-552-000 CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW EYSPy™ Z0F%-~ Swnaiv 2
29 RE-C50C000~K0 SNAP RING 5 EE=542T 5 3
30 50-0630301~5P HINGE SCREW [=6.35 H=3 guo2y™ p=x6.35 H=3 1
31 100~-224C% LIETING LEVER 3 LARE 1
32 Sp~0630275-5°P HINGE SCREW B= 6.35 H= 2,7 F Y™ D635 H=2.7 1
33 E3418-555-000 SWIVEL SCREW JIRS-G%[T FAAZ™ T
34 $p=-0720331~5P HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H=z 3.3 *52y™ p=7?.24 H=3.3 1
35 23414-555~CC0 LIFTING LEVER LINK ARM L AL AL BT LT A 1
36 83416~555-CC0 SWIVEL YNER~5 12 1
37 N$=6620310~5P NUT  3/16-32 BYnN2TLE 3/16=32 1
38 10022606 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL EIPY™ LoY Y- 1
39 S5=7620750-5F SCREW 3/16=32 L= 6.5 WCIEI™ 3/16-22 L=6.5 1
40 #05|55-3660810-TP SCREW  1/4=-40 L=8 b22I% 1/4~40 L8 1
41 #05(55~8660G7C~TPF SCREW 1/4=40 L= 8.5 PRI 1/74-40 L=8.5 1
42 #¥0S|WZ-1052C10-xP WAVED WASHER 10.5X14.5X0.2 TINNIYN210,.5X14.5%X0.3 1
43 RO-G691801-00 RUBBER RING oI 2
A #0531100-28C09 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER 2IYLNR™- 1
45 C5-1031210-5H THRUSYT COLLAR ASM. b=10.3¢ 12 ASAbe% p=10.32 w=12 I3 1
46 §5-8660610-TP SCREW T1/4-40 L=6 FARES 1/4-40 L=é 2)
47 NS-6120310-5P NUF 3/16-28 0T 3/16-28 2
48 §$-8120740-5P SCREW  3/16-28 L=7 rPARY™ 3/16-28 L=T 1
49 10C-28561 FEEQ REVERSAL ARM ASM, AZYNDESHF A GE 1
sC §5~6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 t¥2u* 3/16-28 L=15.5 (1
51 S0-0600321~57 HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 3_2 F%L35% p=g H=3.2 ]
52 100-2RE03 FEED REVERSAL LINK 204 ASNDULD A 1
5% 100-285%5% EEED REVERSAL ARM ASM, FTYUNLLE YIS B 5E 1
54 §5-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16=-28 L=15.5 t33u™ 3/16-28 L=15.5 (1)
55 #05110C-28108 SHAFT D.09/B81 Ix04LAN- 52 -
55-1]%#05]10C~28116 SHAFT AL09781 [ATYLN™=3%T 1
56 10C-28763 FEED REGULATCR ASM, FoyFa-vs 2% i
S7 $§~7111110-TP SCREW 11/864=4C L=10.5 LIS~ 11/64~40 L=10.5 1
58 $S-8464C970-TP SCRZW 1/4~40 L= 3.5 AR 1/4~40 L=B.5 1
59 100-28207 SHAFY SUPPORT TIYLN- FR 20T 1
60 RO=-1372301~00 RUBJER RING LEAEAS 1
&1 RO-0742401~00 RUBBER RING QuuI™ 1
62 10028405 FEED REGULATOR SCREW A7y FI-e9RI™ — 1
63 100-29452 STITCH DIAL ASM. Afyq43 23 1
&4 81148-555-000 SPRING 399 FE-vY Eoon%z? 1
55 R1147-555-0C0 PIN 199 FE-1% L*2 1
66 $$-6121030~5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 ES20™ 3716-28 L=10 1
&7 1409 1100-19354 PRESSER FCOT ASM, A.01785 %41 7% 1
Note (i¥&) #01.....For LZ-1280 LZ-1280F8
#02.....For LZ-1280B LZ~1280BF3
(For attaching elastic tapes.) (d27-H 7 )
#05.....For LZ~1280,L7-1286 L2-1280,1.2-1286/%
#09.....Special order part FAE TR

- 10 —







Ref, |Note Part No, . EL. Amt.
No. |EE] & B Description EEEA & % Py
1 €a-5050000-00 0IL WICK PER) 0.4
2 100~26607 FEED ROCKER SKAFT AT ADYyD 1
3 100-26102 ECCENTRIC SHAFT EETEARER Y 1
4 81702-155~CC0 BUSHING, REAR Fonnea LS4 1
g $5-815C710~5P SCREW 15764-78 L=7 AR 15764~28 L=V 1
& 106-26359 FEED ROCKER ASH,. 1YSn 0¥~ 73 1
7 S§~7121410~5P SCREW 3/16-2% L=14 RES2L 3/16-28 L=14 2
-3 $5-6580752-1¢ SCREW 1/8-40 L=7 oYhoPIE~Er H/8-40 L=6.3 2
-] #011100-240C8 FEED D06 A TIUN™ A 1
10 #02| 100-24107 FEED DQG B aoun™ 3 1
10=-1] #091100~25606 SPACER I YD E R EEAE 7 55 3
10-2 #10| 100-24305 FEED DOG C A.O7/781 | #oun~ ¢ 1
10-3 #09| 100-24701 FEED DOG D A.12/7B&] 22y~ 1
11 100-26201 SPACER FOYTH{YRT AAe -y 2
12 100-265C2 LINK PIN gRFeynFTY YHLmT 1
13 100-2606C FEED BAR ASM. 2995%q 2% 1
Th $5-7123410-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 IHES2s~ 3/16-208 L=14 D
15 10026409 LINK L POLES LR 1
16 RE-{300000~x0 SNAP RING 3 EF=5k20 3 1
17 $§-§12C740~5¢f SCREW 3I/16=28 L=7 bAZI™ 3516-28 L=7 2
18 ce=-2020000~C0 OIL WICK 1uo 0.2
19 100-372¢8 OQIL WICK HOLDER ATYIRIHFN ITTRYT 1
20 $¢=3120540-5P SCREW 3/16=2B L=S5.4 IMaxy™ F/16-28 L=5.4 1
21 NS-46804710-5P NUT  G/32-28 ouhdFeuE 9/32-28 2
22 10C-27156% FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASHM. AIAFASUST 92 *
27 $5-6121610~%P SCREW 3/16=-28 L=15.5 CT3L™ I7146-28 1L=15.5 €1y
24 S5~F150710=-8P SCREW 15/7/64=-28 L=7 FRED™ 1576428 L=T 1
25 B1604~155-CCD FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, FRCNT FIYLNT IrASN 3
26 C5-1147010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=11.11 w=10C AIAFST D=11.%1 W=10 7% 1
27 §5-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FAZL® 1/4-40 L=4.5 )
28 10€=-27C¢1 CONNECTING ROC ATATaZY borUnL 1
29 SD=-0900701~TP HINGE SCREW D= 9 H= 7 FruRu* D=6 N=7 2
30 10C~-26E05 ROD AR4A422Y pYr™ 1
31 100-26%904 SIDE BISE PLATE RIAT259 L 98 1
32 5S§-608C710-5P SCREW T/B-44 L=z 5.9 E3ay™ 1/8-44 L=46.5 2
33 100-26706 ECCENTRIC CAM A1A1 A29NL 1
34 S5-B66CE&T10~TP SCREW 1/46=-40 L=6 FAZI™Y 17440 LwE 2
35 #0% [E1609-F04=-A00 BUSHING 294 ARPYLIS 1
36 . B1653~470-000 PIN ngInILey 1
17 10C~29601 FEED DRIVING ROLKER 81 OCK 199F3-0YST H2I"T 2
38 5S5-611T1C10~5P SCREW 11/64-4C L= 9.5 E5a2s™ 11/764=4C L=%.5 4
39 10027407 PLATE @ #01 FE-UUS4 I5 B 1
40 10C=-27208 PLATE A& A2 FZ-PUST 5 A 1
41 405 [100-27£54 BALANCE WEIGHT ASM, FRepYST YUPLAEY 2E 1
42 #05(S8-9111020~-7T"P SCREW 11/684-4C =10 QvhZE"RF 11/64~40D L=1C 2
43 100-27209 FEED DRIVING ROCKER £34 FE-0954 1
44 - T00=-27506 STOPPER PLATE 27N FE-0YSS #Y1 1
45 §§=511C710~87 SCREW 11/64~40 L=7 FPEAZI™ 11/64~40 L=7 1
46 100-28801 BUSHING 94 ALRIINT ASL 1
47 $5~-8150710-3P SCREW 15/64~28 [=7 D.11/80)55~-B15051C~TP -
§5-2150510~TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 A.11/780}F423™ 15/64~28 L=4.7 1
48 icc-z9702 FEED VARIABLE SHAFT 3% Aonsyto 1
49 #05 [T60-29%04 REVERSE FEED LIMITER P T ERNET I D1 1
SO |#05158-611114C-5P SCREW 11/64=640 L=11 E320" T1764-4C L=11 1
51 $p=0600321-5P HINGE SCREW D= 6§ H= 2.2 I L3y D=6 H=3 .2 2
52 N§-6120310-58F NUT  3r716-28 gwngtur I/16-28 2
53 100-291C6 FEED REVERSAL LINK 194 AZhLULS 8 1
54 100-29C64 FEED REVERSAL ARM ASM. 299ASEL9F € 9% 1
55 55-712141G-5P SCHEW /18-28 1L=14 IES7E% 371608 L=14 [§)]
56 100-292C5 SPRING SUSPENSION BRACKET TNy~ 20y 1
S7 $5~6111140-5P SCREW  11/64~40 L=11 t3as* 19/64=-4C L=11 1
58 R1£46=-555~-CCO TENSION SPRINC TNty N2 1
Note (iFEZ)  #01.....For LZ-1280 LZ-1280H
#02.....For L7-1280B LZ-1280BH
(For attaching elastic tapes.) (dn5T4 i B
#03.....For Selective part BIRER S
#05.....For LZ-1280,L2-1286 L2~1280,LZ-1286
#09.....Special order part HRE SO
#10.....For LZ-1280B 1.Z-1280BF
(For attaching elastic tapes.) (da7-MF A
(for pulling amount 2mm Max.) (&9 BHA2mfH)

— 12 —




7. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT & HOOK COMPONENTS TEE, ERIE




Note{ 112 }O03....Selective part,

O06....Selective part for LZ-1280

pL A

BEIRERE (L2- 1 2808)

Ref. [Note Part No. Descripti E. C. - % ﬂmt.
N I = escription jo eq.
No. [« L] i3 EEEHR L
1 100«34056 BOBBIN CASE ASM, R el 23 9
? 1100=34254 BOBBIN CASE LATLH LEVER ASMHM, SUEL)r e OF (13
3 B1810=761=F00 LATCH SPRING IUE ZAITUDTe {13
A 100«34106 BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING Fa=DLN R (1)
5 B1810=~761=J00 TENSION SCREW 3=l D 1
& B1810=761=HOO CLAMP SCREW FleH* & hA25" 1)
7 818%0«761=600~A [STOPPER SCREW LTV PAPUNT 3 1)
3 100=34007 BOBBIN CASE LAl el T 4 1)
9 B1BO9=761=000 BOBBIN E A ] 1
10 1Q0-32555 HOOK ASM, N3y 2 4
11 §5+3110422=-Tp SCREW 11/64=40 L=4 FARS® 11/64e40 Luék (23
12 100=33207 BOBBIM CASE POSITIONING FINGER TENT TR A 1
13 $5=6117070~5P SCREW 11/64~40 L= G5 [k L 1176440 tm 9.5 1
14 B18n8.552.080 PIN ASM, NILPZ20T YuI2LAus 22 1
15 RO~0340802-00 RUBBER RING ouLos )
14 B1810~552«000 0TI, WICK DRLH2 IT ORARL 2Ly (13
17 10031409 HOOK SHAFT BUSHING NILTTA3L A 1
18 $SS~=8150710=5p SCREW 1g/g4=28 L=7 FARD®T T5/44=28 L=7 2
19 B1308«155=0A0 PINION ASM, NINIYL? 3= 72 1
20 $5=3540B10=TP SCREW 1/4w40 L=8 FARDY 1 fbhwé( o8 23
21 B1307~155=0A0 GEAR ASM, LARGE YENTAZ AT TN o2 1
22 55-26460810~TP SCREW 1/64=40 L=8 PARD® 1/4e40 Lug €27
23 10031300 HOOK SHAFT AL 1
24 100=31508 HOOK SHAFT BUSHING RIL*IA9M R 1
25 1G0-3170¢ GASEET NI HiTh B Ny 1
N EN 10031407 BUSHING CA® NILN2ATR I i
27 55=-1080420~5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=y VEL N 1/78=64 L= ¢ 3
28 100-3000¢g HOOK DBRIVING SHAFT DAY g 1
29 10030104 BUSHING, FRONT LAY ZIARNL 4
30 $5-81c0710=-5p JSCREW 1g/gh=28 L=7 0,11/80 [s5-81c07c0=-5P -
55=8750750~5P SCREW 15/64=28 L=7 A,T11/80 JrARDY 15/64=28 =7 3
30-1 $5=8151150-5p SCREW 15/64-28 L=10,5 A TT/8Q [rAXTT 15/74,4-28 L=10,5 1
31 100=51201 BUSHING h? Zrredsl 1
%2 100=34102 SHAFT DT Zpreyvo 1
33 10031052 HELICAL GEAR ASM, NIZE*=p2* 7 B ~= 1
T4 - 58‘8660810“TP SCREW 1/4~4p L=B FARUY 1/4=4p L=8 (2}
35 GO03| T00=x0658 HELTCAL GEAR ASH, APOF =No%RT A P= 1
36 Op3| S5+8660840-TP SCREW 1/4w&pg L=8 FARD* 1 /4=4p LnE 2
37 100~30203 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE SRLTD PNAAG 1
3B 100=30302 BUSHING, REAR LAY HL0AN £
19 006} 10091054 SCREW GEAR ASM, AUURL NIRRT A P3 1
49 ©06]55-8660610=TP SCREW 1T/4=40 L=g PARUY 17440 Lab (2)
41 $B=10953071-00 BEARING D=9.52X22,7% FEeRn PUST* R0, 52X20,22 3
42 100=30,01 HOOX DRIVING SHAFT SPROCKET LAY A2 0N 1
43 55~8660610-TP SCREW 1/4=40 L=é D,11/80 [S5=6660710=TP -
$5=6660710=TP SCREM 1/4=40 L=7 A,11/80 {L5aus T/4=40 L= 7 2

— 14 -




8. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS peptdESIES

2 ’a ’I;;
\ P 25 /’.,
& (o~ % b ‘-
+, B S b b

B

<l '// e 30

14 NS %
17 3




Ref. [Note Part No. . EC. Amt.
No. [HEH 2 & Description TEEH & 4 § :
1 * 55=7110910-5P SCREW 0.11/783]1 $5~-4110715-5P -

* $S~4110715~5P SCREW 11/84=4C L=7 A.11783] 7425 11/764~40 L=7 1
2 B3524~552-000 PLUNGER THRUST PLATE F*3Ly% b~ TrNIIV 1
3 B1214-038~000 PLUNGER SPRING 255w~ A%IN"2 1
4 B3534-155~0C0 PLUNGER Fad- Wt At I A
5 B3536-122-000 0IL TUSE HOLDER #31-1 RE*C7*%%1 1
[ 55-7211C710-85pP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FREB2I™ 11/64~-4C L=7 1
7 10C-35863 FELYT ASHM, NuY2=-Jxht A 23 1
& ce-2020000~C0 0IL wICK 1% 0.1
g 100~36C02 FELT AWM= JxR+ B 1
10 100~-35%0% FELT PRESSER hoyi- JIRbkz%x 1
11 100-35707 QIL REGULATING SCREW AST™ 2923~ F3-pUIY™ 1
12 RO~0Z291801-L0 RUBBER RING QU LI™ 1
13 B2&16~372-CCO SPRING n"z 1
14 S@-1110402-¥7 CONNECTING SCREW M, 08779 | F2-7 Lo U™ K3
15 100~3545¢9 0IL SUPPLY PIFE ASN, TN FL1eIAvLI* 92 1
17 10¢~371C9 OIL REGULATINE SCREW NR2Y3- FI-pYaL* 1
18 NS-615C310~5P NUT 15/64-28 own2t%r 15/64-28 h]
19 ge-300000C~C0 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 M. 11279(C v 7" 0.5
20 $8=711CS510-5P SCREW 11/464~-60 L=5 TREFRL™ 11/646-40 L= 5 1
ril FISTE-112-CCO CORD HOLDER ERF3:5 A 1
22 130-37059 0IL SUPPLY PIPE ASM. YD £21-10°4T% 2% 1
23 100-35053 PUMP DRIVING GEAR ASM, LTI -PpINLT R 93 1
24 $5-8660530~-TF SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FFA® 1/4~40 L =x4,.5 (23
25 B3516=-552~C00 GASKET : TPI™S JUnEIP n*USy 3
24 835%31~552-Cal BASE ASM, PINT JUES S 53 1
27 B3513-352-C30 OIL STGHY WINDOW PIE JUNEGRE k!
28 B3S14-552-CC0 PRESSER PINE FUmRIP 291 1
29 $5-2091520-5°7 SCREW $/7/64=40 L=14.7 JRLYSRL™ 97646-40 L=16.7 4
e $5-8150710~-5¢ SCREW 15764~28 L=7 PRIV 15764-28 L7 1
31 100-35301 BUSHING Eadl i A e F 53 1
32 100-~352(C2 PUMP DRIVING SHAFTY A*20° gpnayvy 1
33-1 T00-35140 PUMP DRIVING GEAR ASM. L=14 A CB/7Y A% 0F =% =34 0% ]
34 $S-8466C530-Tp SCREW 1/4=40 L= 4.5 AOB/79IRAZE™ V1/4=40 L=4.5 (2}
35 23512=-122-0C0 0L TUBE CLAMPING SCREW N 4% 243u™ 1
34 §3511~122-0C0 OIL TUBE CLAMPING SLEEVE n*12* AFIINULL 1
38 23501«552=-0A0 0IL PUMP ASM, #1-1 #7841 U= 1
40 S§-6T11140-5P SCREW 11/64~-40 L=11 M O3B 1ES2T 11/64-40 L=11 2
el B3507-155-000 OIL PUMP INPELLER HFIL™D ¥
42 we-£550800-5P WASHER S.5X1CXD_# cie=n=2 5.5x1Cx0.8 1
43 $$-6081010~7P SCREW  1/8=-44 L=1C C533™ 1/B-44 L=10 1
1Y B3502=-122-0C0 OIL PUMP COVER $1-1 A% 73 1
45 83504~155-0C0 FILTER SCREEN orys 1
46 R3503-122~0C0 OIL PUMP FRAME ¥1-1 #*27%77 A 1
X 55-6081210~5P SCREW 1/2-44 L=12 EZ23™ 1/8-44 L=12 3
48 B3552=481-000 0IL PUMP INSTALLING COLLAR A.G3787 [F*H7% 51 N5~ 1
49 WP-0450000-5D WAESHER 4,.5X8X0.5 A Q3781 JLSe™ a2 4.5X8x0.5 1
50 $3~-7112110-5P SCREW 1176440 L=21 R.OX/781T (UESEE 11/64-60 1L=X0 1

- 16 —




9. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS

. BLES PR

Ref. [Note Part No. Pescription E. C. i # %mt-
No. |iEiR i & EHEEH ﬁ:ﬁ
1 §3419=-552-0A0~A |KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD ASM. EY*PF SF3%0 D= 1
2 B3430-552-0A0 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM, CYNPFI8 22 13
2 B3431-552-000-A [KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER E*PTF43 NN~ 1)
4 §5-9661120-CP SCREW 1/4~40 L=10.5 ouUnIE L 174640 L=10.5 1)
5 B3419~122-000 ¥NEE LIFTER PLATE ROD EM"FPT IF™2 (G B]
) B3421=555~000 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD [ oy Rl v ek §F ) 1
7 BEZ28-125-000 OIL RESERVOLR MAGNET Ehet'h 1
g 10C-38057 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. PIeSanA o3 1
9 100~38065 QIL RESERVOIR ASM, PINSI~TY 9= 1)
10 88227-125-CL0 FELT CUSHION k=3% SULIL {4)
11 B8226~125~-CCO RUBQER CUSHIOM b=2% 4%10%s (&)
12 100-38C08 OIL RESERVOIR PImBay (13
T3 TQU=-387TU7 OIL RESERVOIR GASKET PI*SE™L N*UxL 1
14 $S-6741C010~5P SCRFW 3/8-28 L=1C csay= 3/8-28 L=10 (13
15 B8219-125-000 OIL DRAIN (AP GASKET NTLPTZS N°U%L 1)
14 * B3420-552-0DA0-A4 (KNEE PRESS ROD ASM. D.R&/83(ro9*PF 333™2 2= -
16-1| * |B83420-555-04D KNEE PRESS ROD ASW. A.C6/B3 | EunPFII%s o2 ¢
17 58-91820710-5N SCREW  9/32-20 L=20 oYh2%%bt 9432-20 L=20 (2)
182 B3427=-122-0GC0 KNEE PRESS ROD MOUNTING BRACKET EYRPT SFLN2 pULYAF 1)
1¢ * B3420~-552-0C0 KNEE PRESS ROD D.Q6/RI{LY=PF a33x*2 -
19-1 | * B3420-555~000 KNEE PRESS ROC A Q6783 LYMFPF220"S 1)
20 * NS-&15C430-5R NUT 15/64-28 M.06783[0Yn01%F 15/764=-28 (27
21 * B3425-552-000 KNEE PRESS ROC LIFTING LEVER DLOG/EZELYNFY™ NIFL0F* 8 -
21-1]1 * 83425-555-000 CONNECTING ROE, VERTICAL A.DG/B3 LY PY™ RITLOF™ £1)
22 SS~83132080-5R SCREW. 15/64~28 L=19.°5 FAFU® 15/64=-28 L=19.5 1}
23 $S-8152010-5R SCREW  15/64~28 L=30 FA2I™ 15/&4«28 L=30 {1)
24 * $5-9151540-5R SCREW 15/64=~28 L=15 P.O&/BRIOYNIRMLE 15/64~28 L =15 -
25 * $S5=9151220-SR SCREW  15/64-28 L=12 D.O&/BI{0YN28 Kt 15/64-28 L=1¢ -
25-1| * 5§~51571610~8R SCREW 15/6&4~28 L=16 A.D6/B3{avnok b 15/64-28 (&9
26 * 83424-552~000 KNEE PRESS ROD LIFTING LEVER D.0&783ILIPH™ NATLHF™ A -
27 * 83429-952~-000=-2 [SPRING D.O&G/BIIEYNPY™ RALFLO¥F“N*2 -
27-11 * B3429-555-000 SPRING AL.O6/7B31CUMPO™ RAFLOF™N™2 1)
2f 83426=-552-000 THRUST RING L™ PF 3330 RTALIY (1),




10. BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS

HE& B

Ref. [Note Part No., . EC. Amt
No. [iE3 2 & Description FEER 2 % g{g
1 100~07169 THREAD GUIDE SHAFT ASKF, TE3% FudIi™2 5% 1
2 G5106-151-£CQ TENSION NUT 1hF3I-3 TUb €13
3 65109-151-CC0 SPRING o ThF2ws IUF FAR™2 13
4 63107-151-CCC SPRING TFFa-z N % [5D]
g CS108~151-CC0 THREAD DISC frFI~-L 935 . 13
& 10C~07151 THREAD GUIDE SHAFT SUBRASSEMBLY TRIF PoPLI%2 5Z (1
4 $5-811C510~5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=S FAZI™ 11764~40 L=5 1
8 10C-070C3 THREAD GUIDE FIN 182% Potid™- 1
9 NS-6110310~5P NUT 11/764~40 ouE23%Sk T1/646=40 k]
10 B8X214~470~-CCQ GASKET TrIFI T NeTFL i
11 83212~470=CA0 DRIVING SEVEL PULLEY ASK, 2.05/80183212-470~A00 -
11-1 B83212~470-8C0 DRIVING BEVEL PULLEY A_QS/BO jTrR42F-0™)2 1
11-2 $5-8661030~5P SCREW 1/4~40 L=1C A.05780 [FA23™ 1/46=~40 L=10 2
12 §5-7111810~3P SCREW 11/64~4C =18 D.OS/BO{IALT2E™ T1/646-40 L=18 -
12-1 N5-6170310-5P NUT 11/£4~40 p.05/80 {oun23vtk 11/64-40 -
12-2 WS~0441040~KP SPRING WASHER 4. 4X7.4X1 D.OS/EGC IN™AMNEmR 4.4XT7.4XT -
13 $5=-7111120-5P SCREW 11/64~-40 L=10.% INES2E™ 117646-40 L=10.5 1
14 100-0735¢% S0BBIN WINDER BASE ASM. I5403% Y-F 73 1
15 83208=-470~CCO HINGE SCREW STUD ThIFLP 2" €1
16 100-07409 PIN 1h2%F A3E°S [
17 B3204=470=CC0 BGS3IN WINDER LEVER TRIFLA™ - (1)
18 $5-811C5106-35P SCREW  11/64~40 L=§ pARE™ 11764=40C L=5S 1)
19 B3205«47C-CCC SPRING TEIFLP™~pn2 [ D]
2C RE-C32C000-k0 SNAP RING 3.2 EL“St+A0 3.2 (R B
21 83220~-470~CLO BaLL T3 Al o - b4 13
22 * B3221~470-CCO SPRING D.OV1/83 (10038404 -

* 10C-3B4L4 SPRING A.D1/83ILN*~-391n™32 (1)
23 B320t~470-CLCD BOB3IN WINDER EASE P EEAT] [&F)
24 B3216-47C~CCO 80B3IN WINDER WASHER TRIEL D0y ULt {1
25 832G3~470-C00 RUBBER CUSKION IYZILY (1}
26 B3210-470~0A0 SPRING HOLDER ASM. CEI$IVRT pm2ey 22 (1)
27 $§-809C540~5° SCREW G/64-4C L=5 PARD® 9F64L-40 L=S (23
28 83213-470-CCO SPRING LHIEIVLT NV {12
29 83211-470-CCO BEVEL PULLEY TRIFEINT (13
3C B3217-470-CCN BEVEL PULLEY SET SCREW TEIFT™RT AT 1)
31 10C-075C8 80B3IN WINDER BASE COVER IR prm- €13
32 $5-20%9C620~5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 R BRI~ 9/84-40 L=5.5 (2}
33 BE3218-470-CCO WIRE SPRING LR FAAm2 [& P
T4 83219=-47C~CLO WIRE SPRING SUPPQRTER A0S FAA™AYNI 1
315 83209=470-CCO G053IN WINDER SHAFY fEIF5%T {13
3¢ 53202-47C~CCO BEVEL BUSHINEG LEE Fh L1 | (1}
i7. BI207~470-CC00 SPRING ﬂ-?#ﬂ‘?n"? (1)

- 18 —




11.

BELT COVER COMPONENTS

~NH b =%

3

Ref. |Note Part No. Description E. C e # }I\‘mt.

No. |ER & EWEH P
1 100-39006 BELT COVER & ARLEAr® - A 1
5 100-39105 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD T TARE St 1
z $8-511074C~TP SCREW 11/84~4C L= 6.5 FIRAZ® 11/64~40 L=6.3 3
4 $5~9150860-5F SCREW 15/€4-28 L=8 QURIEMLE 15/64~28 L=8 2
5 WP=0&6210146~5D WASHER &,2X13Xx1 Esywn=2 6.2X13x1 2
100~39204 BELT COVER B A*Lkhr- g 1
7 * T0C-39659 BELY COVER PRESS PLATE AL02/782 AL rpp*~ FFI3 9% 1
8 ¥ WP~0501016-5¢C WASHER 5x10.5x1 A.D2782 e~ 5X10.5X1 1
9 * SK~3482500-8¢C WOOD SCREW D=4.% L=25 A Q2782 |INF222> D=4, 8 L=25 1

— 19 —




12. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS {1} FRUTEEBEZ (1)

8

7

I

|
. Ref. |Note Part No. o E C . Q;nqt
No. jekdd i) i Description 2 B o ¥ Keg.
-1 D3301-555~BA0 THREAD STAND ASH, 1FAFY=L 73 1
2 83311=704~009 SPOCI, REST ROD RUBRER CAP ARIFIS~ WA T4 &D
3 NM=-6160511=-5E HUT M16X1.5 D,12/7%9 [6R2FYr M146X1.5 121 -
B3317=704-000 HUT €15 AL12/79 [185F0ew FATUR (4}
4 WP=1722609-50 WASHER 17X30%X2,6 Eoge ez A7X3I0XT .S 3
5 D3306-.555-0800 THREAD GUIDE STOPPER PLATF TREFARPUTS FAAT (1)
6 23307-704~000 THREAD GUIDE A TREF <P A (2>
7 B83313=704=000 SPOOL REST ROD., UPPER D,12/79 |[TrBF5 = OT -
B3313-704=0A0 $POOL REST ROD ASM,, UPPEP ALT2/79 [{RSF gt = 0T 7% (1>
8 83305-704=0A0 $P0GL REST ROD JOIMT ASM, L2/ [1FFFFY - YT 0% -
8=1 B3305~704~000~a |SPOOL REST ROP _JOINT A 12779 (AP TFs* =92+ T £13
g=2 NM=&040000~35R NUT N ALIZ/T7916R2TUr © 4X0,7 (2)
8-3 SH-6041410-5C SCREW M4X0,7 L=14 A 12/79 lE320" MLX0,7 L=14 (23
7 83301=-704=000 SPOOL REST ROM, LOVER D,12/7% |A+875 = 7 -
B3301~704=000-4 [SPOOL RGST ROD, LOWER ALT2279 [1RIFEY = 2R 13
10 D3%0N2-555~R00 BRACKET 1REF At S (G
11 SM=9061080=5E SLREW Mg 1=10 AT Lk M4 §=10 19
12 WE=1643202-K0 SPRING WASHER 16.4%24,6X3.2 HERTENN 2 15 4X26.6%X3.7 1
13 SM=2050813=SE SCREW MSXD,8 L=B8 &NIRMYE MSKO,8 L= 8 (23
14 W5=1521010-¥U SPRING WASHER 5,2X8,2X%1 TRty 5.2x8,2x1 2
13 WP=0520656=5A WASHER 5,2X9.5X0,6 CSMent2 5,.2x%X9,.5%0,6 (2)
16 B3312-012=000 $POCL VIBPATION STOPPER TRTE JURHA (2}
17 83305-012=-000 SPNOL PIN ThIE Drmt = (o2
18 WP=0560360~5E WASHER 5,6X12X0.8 E39*n 3 5.6X12%0.8 (23
19 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHIOWM AT ENLTL (2}
20 BI3NZ3«704-000 SPOOL REST 1 FEF arq3 22
21 W5=0521010=KN SPRING WASHER 5.2X8,2X) A EtenT S, 2%8,.2x1 2)
2¢ NS=61733Rt=8E HUT  3/16=23 6hPTYR 3/16=28 (23
23 MAO=11532000 [STAPLE . =~k ATUIN N -2




13. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (2) RITEBEMFR (2)
Ret.[Note Part No. o E C. . ﬁglqt
No.| R Description 2 F A A k4 P
1 B33D1-012=0A0 THREAD STAND ASM, {rIF V=¥ 23 1
2 83310-012-000 POSITION CUP SET SCREW TRIF ARPaT DARYS {12
3 WS=0641560=-¢KR SPRING WASHER &,4X11,9X1.5S ARTEN'R 6, 4%11,.9X1,5 (%)
4 B350G9-012m000 POSITION CUP SrFF <pPuyFs FOUps 4 (1)
S B3307-012~000 THREAD GUIDE Tr3F LPPUTA {23
& B3Z0RLDT2-000 RO WASHER TRRT ARPLTAOT €13
7 B3306=012-000 $POQL ROD 1pIP LNy 17
g NM«60471061=5E RUT M4 GNZTIE M (1)
9 B3302-012«000 SPOOL RESY ROD TrRF L3Ny 1)
1¢ 83303-012-0A0 SPOOL_RESY ASM, {1henyy I3 (1)
11 SM=-2041080~SE SCREW Mes Lm=10 SNTETHE ME Lwil (1)
12 B3311-012=000 SPOOL REST CUSHION TrTF OFIe (22
13 83305-012-000 SPOQL PIN THTL AyEea )
14 WP=0540860-5EF WASHER S5,6x12%n,B L3I *nex 5,6X712X%X0,7 (2)
15 WS=0531060-KR SPRING WASHER 5,3X8,3x1 NeRTEN 3 S 5XR_ 31 (23
16 MS~£6123881-SE Y 3716=28 GR2FIb Ir44-28 (2
17 B3301-012-000 SPOQL STAND ThIFHw A (&0
18 SK~3452000=5F WOoOp SCREW D=4 ,5 L=20 FNEZ ALY p=h,S [ =20 <3)
19 WE=1002560=KR SPRING WASHEKR 10X1RX2Z2,.5 N*RTeEHE Y TOXIHYZ.S (1)
20 NM=8100663~SF NUT 10 GR2TYr M1A (2




14. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-1286

LZ- 1 286HBEYS

Ref. }Note Part No. Description E. C s # lA{mt.
No. jiEit & % EWER &?&
1 106-45052 PRESSER FOOT ASM. $91 A 7% 1
2 $5-6090810-5°7 SCREW 9/64=-40 L= 7.5 ES25% 9/764=40 L=7.5 (&)
3 £1525~582-0C0 SPRING o= {nH
4 100-41002 THROAT PLATE nu1s A 1
5 100=-4700% FEED DOG 199 & 1
&=1 100-43461 WORM WHEEL ASN. A.CB/79[BA-LatlL 7% 7
71 100-43065 WORM asm, A_OBI?9|92=-L A 22 1
7-2 $8-26560610~7P SCREW 1/4~40 L=6 A.QBT9 | RARY™ 1/4-40 L=b (4
9-1 100-43€610 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM p.0S/E1 AU unL ' -
92 10C-43628 NEEDLE VIERATING CAM A.CS5/81inu34ne 1
10 B2502-280~ECA FEED CAM ROLLER RIFIYLL 30 (F™1) A 1
11 100-44204 ROD GUIDE PIN NEIFELANERY T
12 10C-44006 NEEDLE VIEBRATING ROD 0.05781 [ nyTypste -
12-1 100-44014 NEEDLE VIERATING ROD A.0S/81|nYanover 1
13 $§=711141C-5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=14 FLESFD™ T1/64-40 L=14 3
14 58~8110422-TF SCREW  11/64-40 1=4 PAATM 11764-4C L=4 1
15 10C-44303 SCALE PLATE FUNA™ LY 1
16 10C-44105 ROD GUIDE ATI00%F* PoTq 7
17 $5-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FA25™ 174=40 L=8 1
18 $5«86460970-Tp SCRETW 1/4-40 L= B.S PRAZYY 174-40 L=8.5 1
19 #09} 100-45755 PRESSER FOQT ASM, {A.01/85 |27z 2% 1
#09.....5pecial order part A SRR

Al1 parts other then above are same as those of LZ-1280

DA DEBMIELI-1280 2 BT T,

— 22 -




15. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-1287 LZ- 12875 A&




Ref. [Note Part No. E C. i Amt.
\ 3e 3 . .
No. [iig & B Description TEER e - B Yo
1 55=-7110910=-TP SCREW 11/64=40 L= 8.5 FREDIIL* 11/64-40 L= B,S Z
F 10054704 ARM SETTING BASE 0,10/80 [JURA® £3=DU0F* 2P40% 1 -
Z2=1 100=54112 ARM SETTING BASE AJT0/80 |2UNN*F3=0YDTe 2F(F% 4 1
3 100=54203 PLATE AFAI%1 pyus43 1
4 10055059 PRESSER FOOT ASM, *TI A D2 b
5 S§=6090310~-3P SCREW 9/64=40 L= 7.5 LoRue ?/64wbt0 L= 7,5 1}
& B1525-582=000 SPRING 33Ih*% (1)
7 100=51001 THROAT PLATE NS A 1
8 10057008 FEED DOS *2Y A 1
9 82502~230-80A FEED CAM ROLLER RIZOUNL 20 (R*4) A 1
10 100=44204 ROD GUIDE PIN AIUTT S L2 %
" 10054005 NEEDLE VIBRATING ROD NU2UBY R 1
12 55=0110422~TP SCREW  11/64=40 L=4 FARU* 11/64=60 Lxk 1
13 100-50300 SIDE COVER PLATE Pub YPAannte A k]
14 100=54500 SHAFT 224 F3=pUYbLe 2 1
15 100=Lh1p5S ROD GUIDE AUTUGIRS PTS 1
14 55=-3440810-Tp SCREW 1/4~40 i=§ FARDT 1/4=40 =8 A
17 55~3660970~TP SCREW 1/4=40 1Li=x 8,5 FARLY 1/4%40 LnB,.s b
18 100w 34?2 WORM WHEEL ASM, QX LFf=p 22 h]
79 160=53054 WORH ASH, ot=d A 9% 1
20 55+«8660610-TP SCREW T/4=40 i=4 FAZYY 1/4=40 Lmé %)
21 100=54401 SCALE MOUNTING BASE JUNR*ARY RUYSSS 1
22 $5=6111010~5P SCREW 17/64=40 L= 9,5 o > 250 11/66=64p L= 9,5 g
22«1 WZ-1052010-KP WAVED WASHER 10,5X14,6%X0,3 A 0B/79 7205 2 210,.6%714,5%0,3 1
23 100=54302 SCALE PLATE JUNN*AEY i
24 55=7080510=5p SCREW 1/8=44 L= 4,5 ILIFLY 17844 Lw 4,5 3
2% O07 100=53502 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM A AUUNGL A %
25=1{ 008} 100~534601 HEEDLE VIBRATING CAM B AOB/TY |NUZURL B b
26 S55«7111410~5P SCREW 11/464=40 L4 ThED2LY 11764640 L@146 3
27 100-159n7 LEVYER STOPPER A04781 1A~ ARINS = 1
28 SS=7090410~=5P SCREW 7/64=40 L= 3.5 A 06781 12KE322* 9/64=40 (=35 1

Note(;212)}07--....For equal throw MMy
208...... For unegual throw s,

< All parts other ther above are same as those of LZ-1280.

LIRS 2LZ- 1280 HETT.

— 24 -




16. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR L.Z-1285 LZ- 12855 A&

213 15 14

(
{ ¥
|
|
:
]
[




A1]1 parts other then above are same as those of LZ-1280
FERUA OEIILZ-1280 HE T T,

Ref. |Note Part No. L EC. Amt
No. lER| & B Description EEEH 2 % s
1 100~64C04 FEED DOG oy 1
2 100-56155¢4 THROAT PLATE RSM, NS 9= 1
3 09| 10C-63451 PRESSER FOOT ASM, 19r 7= 1
& $5-6580752-1P SCREW 1/8-40 (=7 OYAIPIANRE 1/8~40 L=6.3 12
5 S$-B111010-TP SCREW 11/64~4C L=9.5 PARE® 11/764=4C L=%.5 2y
& 100-63600 SPRING $IHF N2 (2)
7 $5-308C410~TP SCREW T/8~44 L=3.5% 23T {78~44 L=3.5 13
8 - 100-63501 PIN TYraF~y~ o N
9 #0%} 100-63006 PRESSER FOOQT, LEFT 1YL5R LI™Y (1
10 #09]100-63105 PRESSER FCOT, RIGHT 19139 T3~ [ }]
11 10C=-63402 PRESSER FQOT, UPPER TNIIF (4}
1111 * 100-62750 PRESSER FOOT ASM. A.QB/81| 241 2= 1
AT+ 100-82701 PRESSER FCOT, LEFT ALOBTEITAYT =5 E59 [£})
11-3 | » 100-62800 PRESSER FOOT, RIGHT A.QB/B1] x%x 35 =g~ €13
12 100-63709 PRESSER BAR BUSHING r9zdn-25n 1
13 MC~1923F08~GO NEEDLE 438SUK 80 N 43ESUK BO 1
14 106-54104 ARM SETTING BASE TYNN® FI-RYSFN AFFS™S 1
15 55-711C910=TP SCREW 11/64-4C L= 8.5 FNESIL 11/64~40 L=B.S 2
16 100-54203 PLATE AFI5~ 4 PYST LS 1
17 100-50300 SIDE COVER PLATE Pl ¥ZA2hA%~ A 1
18 WP~04BLES6~SP WASHER 4.8X8.4%0.8 E59%n%: 4.8X8.4%0.8 2
19 $5=-6110510-5p SCREW 11/784~4C L=5§ E325™ 11/64~4C L=5 1
20 160-62206 SCALE MCUNTING HWASE YRR AEG Pyur e 1
21 55-6111010-5p SCREW 11/64=4C L= 9.5 E525% 11764~40 L=6,5 1
22 100-62107 SCALE PLATE FLTINREET] E]
23 $$-708C510-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L= 4.5 FREFAS® V1/8B-44 L=4.5 2
24 100~65100 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT usL~Y 1
25 ¢Q-505C000~C0 OIL wWICK 1%y 0.3
26 10C-64103 FEED ROCKER SHAFT AINTXIYS~s 1
27 #03|B82502-280-E0A FEED CAM ROLLER RI2IPULEL 30 (5%1) A 1
28 ) 100-44204 ROD GUIDE PIN NfTYOTE™ %5 1
29 10C~44006 NEEDLE VIERATING ROD P.05/81 nyuosr~ -
29-1 100-44014 NEEDLE VIBRATING ROD A 0S/81nyanane- 1
30 $5~8110422-TP SCREW 11/64=40 L=4 FEZIN 11764=4C L=4 1
31 $5-8660970-TP SCREW 1/4=40 L= B.5 PAILY 1/4=-40 L=8.5 1
32 $5-2660810-71P SCREW 1/4~40 L=§ FE2Z™ 1/4~40 L=8 1
33 1DC-44105 ROD GUIDE NIFNeYE> Foiq 1
34 #031100-43065 WORM ASF. G-t A OF 1
35 $5-8660610-TP SCREW T/4-40 L=6 FAXEY 174-40 L=6 4)
36 100=-43461 WORM™ WHEEL ASW, SE=LET 22 1
37 10C0-43610 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM D.C5/87 ) nuIunt -
37-1 100-43628 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM A, 05731 ny2yng 1
28 $5-7111410~5°7 SCREW 11/64=40 L=14 ILESAL™ 11/64-40 L=14 3
39 10C-649CS FEED CAM SHAFT AOYRLEND 1
40 $5-94661120-¢P SCREW  1/4~40 L=1C.5 OV R2&™ L 1/4-40 L=10.5% 3
41 Ca=-5050C00-00 0IL WICK 133 0.6
42 100=-43461 WORM WHEEL ASK, =Lkt SE 1
43 10C-63857 WORM ASY¥. AOULL Dhm=s2-f 0% 1
b §S-B&4CE10-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FARSE 174-40 L=6 (T3]
45 13C0-65407 0IlL SUPPLY PIFE PLIAS IR S TS FILE b 1
46 100-452C% CAN OLL PIPE BLEL-IA* ST 1
47 10C=-653C0% 01L PIPE HOLDER NLE1-IN"17* 491 1
48 55-717141C-5p SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 IREIRE™ 11/64-40 L=14 1
49 $5-7112420-5P SCREW  11764-40 L=24 RETRL 11764-40 1224 1
S0 TG0-64707 FEED CAW . FGLL 1
51 §§-7111410-5P SCREW T1/64-40 L=14 FREFRL™ 11/764-40 L=14 2
52 £5-1031210~§H THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=1C.32 wW=12 ASREYY B=10.32 W=12 53 1
53 55-8660410-TP SCREW  174-40 L=6 PARZ® 17440 L=6 (&3]
54 €S-079101F-5H THRUST COLLAR ASM. ASARYY D=7.94 W=1{ 1
55 55-8110422-17 SCREW  11/64=40 L=4 FARDY 11/€4~40 L=4 (2)
56 ce~303C000-CA 0IL WICK 1o G
57 NS-6150430-5F NUT 15/64-28 aYnZITE 15/64-28 2
58 10C-650C1 FEED CAM ROLLER SHAFT 100NL O=5-37 1
5% #0T |22502-280~CCA FEED CAM ROLLER RIADNLL 3C A 1
60 10C~648C6 FEED CAM LEVER SHAFT ATULLLAR ™D 1
&1 190~64£08 FEED REGULATOR AN FI-URE™ 1
62 10C-64251 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM. ATATRTNOF™ |
63 55«6121210-5p SCREW 3/16~28 L=12 ES2e™ 3/16-23 L=9 1
-1 WP=0612066-5P WASHER 4. 71X11x%2 EZY™A™2 4,.1XT1X2 2
65 NM~404CD01~5E NUT ME auL2Tsh Mé 191 1
66 10C-64301 BALL JOINT A FR=fI"ATE A 1
67 $D-0601051~5P HIGE SCREW D=¢& H=13 An53¥* D=6 W=10.5 1
6B 10C-44400 BALL JOINT B E -LI"3TF B 1
69 10C-645C9 FEED CAM LEVER ATNELLA = 1
#03.....For Selective part R
#09.....Special order part R

— 26 —



17. LZ-1280, 1286/RF-1

(SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)

(45BUEER &)

Ref.|Note Part No. Descrioti E C R A amt.
No. s o escription . o eq.
LT u &* EEEA g
1 SM=9061203~S€ SCREW Mé L=12 GnZm*hb Mé L=12 2
2 WS«0621210«KR SPRING WASHER 4,.2X11,4X1,.2 N*aI¥n*x 6,2X11,4X%X1,2 2
3 WP=0671014~5E WASHER &,7X13X1 L3re R 6,7X13,0%1,0 F4
4 Bg125=280~00E PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE AIA2 FEonU4A 1
5 B8131~019=-000 CHAIN 79y 1.0
& B8133~019~000 S SHAFED HQOK e SA*E ntoe -
7 88151~771-000 PEDAL ZEPDI~ A0 Qe 4
8 B8152~771-000 PEDAL MAT AT FHLTI 1
9 B81S3-7T1—000 PEDAL CONNECYTING ROD DRV L5 0 1
10 SM=9,82023~SE SCREW M8 L=Z20 6NIH* bk MB L=2p ?
iE WS=0861410~KR SPRING WASHER B,6X15X1,4 N*Feenvz 8,46X15,0X7.4 2
12 WP=-08714602=5E WASHER B8,7X18X1,6 E59*n*2 8,7X18,0X1,4 2
13 D8114=555-80E PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET PEL AR LR 2
14 D8113-555-Bpo PEDAL BUSHING 43 vy 2
15 NM=5080721-5E NUT M3 6171Yh M8 2
16 MAT=80117500 SPRING E3% Py N2 1
17 55~9111510=5P SCREW 11/44=40 L=15 N2E* Ik 11/64=49 L=15 1
18 GRE=10010400 PLATE 2499 Mrea 1
10 WP=p501016=SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 E5¥*n*2  5,pX1p,5X1T 1
20 WS=0441040=KP SPRING WASHER 4, 4X7,.4X1_ AN 2 4 4XT.4XT 1
21 H5=5110420-5F NUT 11/44~40 GRITUE 11/ 64=40 1

— 27 —



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

# 35l

Part No, Page Refi. Fart No. Page Ref. Part No. Page  [Ref. Part No. Page  Ref.
a5 ).} No. & " No. RE K No. 2% ) | No.
B33C7-704-00D 20 &
BIT0E-012-C0D0 21 P SM-90561080-5SE 21 "
BP-1000000-00 16 19 |B3309-012-C00 21 4 | GRF-01007000 27 18 |SM-3061203-SE 27 !
B1111-012-000 4 4 83310-012-000 21 2 G5106~-151-C00 2 48 _SH-?USZOZS-SE 27 1C
B1114-012-000 > 2z {83311-p12-000 20 19 | 65106-151-C0C 18 2 {56-1110402~M2 16 14
B1147-555-000 10 65 |B3311-012-000 21 12 |65107-151-C0C 2 s¢ |55-1080e20-sP 14 27
B1148-555-000 10 64 |83311-704=-000 20 2z |E€5107-151-00¢ 12 & | SS-1030930-SP 6 26
B1158«581-000 2 22 B3312-012-000 20 16 £5108-151-00C 4 51 $5-1110840-5P 2 -]
B1203-227-000-A 6 17 |B83313-704-0a0 2t 7 |651C8-151-000 18 5 |85-1110840-SP 2 28
81214-038-000 14 3 83317-704=-000 20 3 G5109=-151-000 2 49 $5-2090620-5SP 18 32
B1307-155-0A0 14 21 |B3414-555-000 10 35 |651C9-151-c0Q 1 3 S5-20%0710-sP 2 14
31308-155-0A0 14 19 B3416-552-000 1c 28 $5-2090820-TP 4 é
81505~227-0G0-A 10 4 B3416-555-000C 10 36 $§-2090820-T1P 4L 10
81509-227=000 10 1 B3418=555~000 10 33 MAQ-115320C0 20 23 §5-20%91520-5°P 16 29
B1510-227-000 10 3 |B3419-122-C0C 17 5 [mar-go117seo 27 16 | 535-3120540-5° 12 20
B1516-552-000 10 24 |B3419-552-0AD-a 17 1 | Mc-1918FC7-50 6 42 |S$5-4110715-sP 16 1
B1517-552-000 10 22 B3420-552-0A0~-A 17 146 MC=-1923FCE~0C 26 13 §$-5110710-5P 12 45
81515-481-0A0 10 20 |®3420-552-000 17 19 | M56-196511CC 6  41-1}85-5110740~TP & 19
81520=-552~000 10 19 B3420-555~0A0 17 16-1 55«5110740-7TP 19 3
B1523=226-000 10 2% 83420~555~C00 17 19-1 §5-6060210-5P 4 5
B1525-582-C00 10 14 B3421-555-C00 17 & NM«£&040000~5N 20 8-21s55-4080320~5P 8 35
B1525-582-000 10 17 B3424-552~C00 17 26 N®~£060001~SE 24 65 $5-6080810~TF L Y
81525-582-000 22 3 B3425-552~000 17 21 NM-&061061-SE 21 g $5-6080710-5P 12 32
81525~582-000 24 6 B3425-555-C00 17 21-1| NM-6080721-5¢ 27 15 $5-&081010-71F 16 43
B1604~155-000 12 s B3426-552-C00 17 28 NM-6100663-5¢€ 21 20 58-4081210-5sP 16 &7
B16C9-804~A00 13 35 |B3427-122-C00 17 18 [N5-4110310-5P 18, 9 |sS-4090520-5° - 5-3
31636-581-400 2 &2 .|B3429-552-000-4 17 27 |N5-6110310-5P 18 12-1|55-6090540~5P 8 5-3
B1446-555-C00 12 5g B3429-555-000 17 27-1|NS-£110420-5F 27 21 $8-4090620-5P g 1
81653-470-00C 1z 14 |B3430-552~0AC 17 2 |ws-¢120310-s5P 10 47 | $5-4090870-5P 2 5
81702-155-000 1z 4 |B3431-552-000-A 17 3 |Ns-e120310-89 12 52 |55-£090810-5¢ 10 13
21808-552-080 14 14 | B3431-581-000 10 23 | NS~61238871-SE 20 22 |ss-£090810-5P 1o 16
21809-761-C00 14 ¢ [83501-552-CA0 1¢ 18 |Ns-€123881-5% 21 16  |s$-6090810-5P 22 2
81810-552-000 & 10 83502-122-00D 16 4 NS-£150310-5¢p g 6 $$-6090810~5p 24 5
B1810-552-000 16 16 |835C3-122-000 16 L& | NS—-£150310-sP 8 18 $5-6090910-TP 1 11
B1810~761~F00 14 = |53504-155-C00 16 45 {NS-6150310-8§P 16 18 $5-6110510-5P 26 19
B1810-761-600-4 14 7 |B35C7-155-000 16 41 | NS-6150430-5p 26 57 |ss-6111010-5P 12 38
B1810-761-H00 14 ¢ |B3511-122-C00 16 36 |NS-6150430-3R 17 20 $5-6111010-5P 14 13
B1810-761-400 14 s |®3Ist2-122-CO0 16 35 |N5-4820310-5P ] 5 |[ss-s111070-5P 24 22
B1905-541-200 & 29 83513-352-00C 14 27 N5~&620310~5P 10 37 §5-6111010-5P 26 21
B25C2=280~E0A 22 15 |B3514-552-C00 16 78 [NS~€660430~-5p g 44 $5-£111140-5P 12 50
B2502-280-E04 24 9 83516=552~CC0 16 2% |Ns-6680410-5P 12 2 $5-6111140-5P 12 57
B2502-280-80A 26 27 853524=552=000 1& 2 $5~46111140=-5P 16 &0
B2502-280=-00A 26 59 835%1-552-0a0 16 26 $5-6111210~5P 4 22
B26C8-761~C00 g 14 B35%4=155=000 16 4 |RE-C200C00G-K0 & 12 $5-£121030~5P 10 &6
B2616~272-C00 1% 1% 835346~122-C0C 14 5 RE~{3000C00~x0 12 1¢ $§-6721210~5P 2é 63
83116-125-C00 2 43 B35¥8-112-C0C 14 21 RE~C32C000~KC 18 20 58-6121610=-TP 10 50
83120=-125=C00 2 42 BY552=-481-000 16 [ RE-C400000-K{ 3 13 §5-£121610-TP 10 S4
53120-012-400 3 41 |38125-280-00F 27 4 |Rre-C500000-k0 10 29  |$5=6121610-TP 1z 23
B32C1~470-C00 19 23 38131-019-C00 27 5 RE-C600000-KkD 10 26 §5=6580752~TF 12 ]
83202=470=-000 12 34 88133-019-C00 27 & RE~C2QC0C0-K0 3 21 $$=-€580752~TP 26 4
R3203-470-000 18 25 |®81s1-771-goc 27 7 |R0O-C291801-00 6 9 lss-6660710-Tp 14 43
B32C4-470-C00 15 17 BB152-771-000 27 g |RO-0291801-00 16 12 $5-6741010-5F 177 14
83205~470~-000 18 19 BRB153-771~CO0 27 9 RO-L3460802~00 14 15 SS=70B0410-5P 2 7
83207-470~000 18 17 B8219-125-CO0C 17 15 RO-C371807-00 10 21 $5=708B0510-5%F 24 24
B3208-470-000 18 1% B8226-125-C00 17 L RO-C442401-00 6 4 §5~7080510-5P 26 23
B3209-470-C00 18 35 | B8227-125-C00 17 10 |RO-C&91801~00 g8 70 |ss-7080520-%P 6 3%
B8%210~470-0CA0 18 26 B8228-125~C0C 17 7 RC-C491801-00 10 43 $8-70%0410-5P 2 31
B3211-470~000 12 29 RO~C742401-00 1C &1 55-70%0410-5P 24 28
B3212-470-400 18 11-1 : R0-1372301-00 10 €0 1 55-7090510-5P g 371
B31212-470~CA0 18 11 | ce-2020000-00 6 49-2|R0O-4372002-00 6 23 ]ss-7090540-TP g 37
83213«470-000 18 28 €Q-2020000-0C 12 18 $5-7090910~TP [ 371
B3214-470-00C0 13 10 €a-2020CC0-00 14 B 55-7090910~TP 8 39
BI216-470-00C 18 24 | CG-3030000-0C 28 56 }88-1095301-00 14 41 ]ss-7110510-5P 1¢ 20
83217-470-000 18 3¢ | te~-s05p0ca-00 12 1 |$8-12000C01-00 6 20 Iss-7110710-sP & 34
B3218~470-000 18 33 £a-5050000-00 26 25 [$Dp-0380551-3L 2 15-41$5-7110710-5F 16 &
B3219-470-000 18 34 £€e~$050000-00 26 41 [89-C600321-8P 1c 51 $5~7110910-8P 2 16
B3220-470-00C 12 21 £5-0791C1F~SH 26 54 [39-C60C321-SP 12 5 $5-7110910-5P 2 55
83221-470-000 18 22 £5-103121B-5H g &5 [Sp-C601051-5P 26 67 §$-7110910-5F 5 13
B813C1-012-CA0 21 1 Cs5~1031210-5H L] 55 Sb-0630275-5P tc 32 §5«7110910~-5P 4 14
BX301-012-C00 219 17 cs5=1031210-5H 10 45 $p=C630301-5P iC 30 $35-77110910-5°F 16 1
BIT01-704-000~A 20 9 |€5~1031210-5H 26 5z (S0-0640323-TP ] & [55-7110910-TF g 46
83302-042-000 21 9 £s-111101Dp-5H 12 26 [SD-Cé&40757-5P 2 1 $5-7110910-1# § 52
83303-012-0A0 21 1g | €s-147121A-54 & 16 |Sp-C720%31-5P 10 34 [$$-7110910-7P 24 1
B3303-704~000 20 20 So-CELO40R2-TP g g s$s=-7110910~1TP 24 15
B3305-012-C00 20 17 $b-C9CO70T-TP 12 29 [§5-7111110-TFP 10  §-2
83305-012-L0C 21 13 | D33C1-555-8AC 20 1 i5K=2452000-5E 21 18 [8s-7111110-Tp 16 57
83305-704~000~A 20 8-1[D33C2~555-800 20 10 |SKk=3482500~5¢C 19 9 $5-7111120-57 2 12
B3306-012-000 21 7 b3306~555~B00 20 5 SM-6041410~5¢C 20 g=3|55-7111120~5°7 4 17
83307-012-C00 21 5 b8113-555-800 27 14 SM~-$050813-5¢ 2C 13 $8-7111120-5P ] 31
D8114=-555-80E 27 1T |sM-5061080-SE 20 11 |$$~7111120-8P g 23

— 28 .




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

* 51

Part No. Page Ref, Part No. Page  Ref. Part No. Page  Ref. Part No. Page  Rel
B H No. 2% " No. X 3 4 No. 1% E:| No.
§5-7111120-~57 g 13 $SS~8660970-TF 2 63 180-01308 2 13 100-15808 3 28
$5-7111120-5P 18 13 §$-86460970~TP 10 41 100~01907 2 10 100-15%07 g 29
55-7111410~-5P 22 13 $5-86460970-TP 1C 52 100-02004 2 11 100-15907 2 26
55~7111410~5P 24 26 S5~B460970-TP 22 18 100-02103 4 7 100-15%07 24 27
$5=-7111410~5P 26 38 $3=8660970-TP 24 17 100-02202 4 8 100-16004 2 3
$5~7111410~5P 2& 48 S5-B4640970-TP 26 .31 100-024Q0 4 23 100-16012 g 3I-1
$5-7111410-59 F{] 1 §$-8661030~5P 12 11-2{100~04208 4 9 100-14103 2 2
55«7111810~-5P 12 12 $S~8480730~-5P & 2 160-04307 [A 3 100-16202 2 4
55-7112420-5P 26 49 $5-6090610-TF 2 48 100-043554 4. 2 100-16210 B 4-1
§$5-7113110~3P 16 50 $5-%111020-1p 12 42 100-04802 2 15-1 1100~14660%8 g 60
$S5«7120910-sp 1c 18 55=%111510-5P 27 17 100-04901 2 15-2 |100-1&707 g £1
§5-7121410~5P 1C 9 §5«5121410-TF 2 5C 100-0G5056 2 47 100-17150 g 7
$5-7121410-5P 12 7 $5-9150860-5P 15 &4 100-05304 2 52 100-17168% 2 7-1
S§5=7121410~8P 12 14 §5-%151220-5R 17 25 100-05353 2 45 100-17309 2 14
$5-7121410-5p 12 55 $5=-9151540-5R 17 24 100~05452 2 ig 100-1?7317 g T4-1
55~7151120~5P & 16 - [55~$151610-5R 17 25=1|100-054460 2 32 100~17408 4 15
55-7420750-5P 2 42 $5-%182C1C-5N 17 17 100-05450 2 37 100=-175C7 2 17
§5~T420750~5P 10 39 55~56461120-CF 17 4 10C-0580% 2 34 100-17806 & 22
$5~76B1650~TP é S 55=-6661120~CP 2é 40 10C-05908 2 g 16C-17705 Q 40
S$S8-BO0OBO410~TP 26 T §5=5661230-CP & 7 100-05%16 2 38 100-175804 -4 36-1
SS-BC90410-5P 2 44 100-06005 2 40 109-18¢00 H 51
§S~80%0540-5P 18 27 100~-06104 4 18 100-18109 2 5~2
55~20%0&70~5P 2 35 TA-(850604=-80 4 1-1§100=-06252 2 3 100~19Q857 10 12
$5~8110422-TP 14 1 TA=-C900707~R0O 2 26 100-06302 2 29 100-1915% 1¢ 18
$5-8110422-TP 22 14 TA=L900707-RE 2 27 100-06401 2 30 100-19354 0 &7
55-2110422-7TP 24 12 TA=1050504-R0O 2 20 100-04500 2 15 100-22010 10 10-1
S5-B110422-TP 26 g TA=-1250705~R0 2 21 10C~-Ca807 2 15-3 [100-22200 190 5
$5=-8110422-7TP 26 55 Th~2101002+-R0 2 24 100~06856 2 15 100-2235% TC 7
$5~8110510~5F 1 s 100-07003 18 8 100=-22364 10 9«1
$5~-82110510~57 1e 18 100-07151 1% & 10022408 1C 1
$5-8110750-5P 2 n WP-C3I710146-5D o 20-14100-07169 18 i 10C0~22507 110 25
55-8110750~-5P 2 44 WP=-C450000-50 2 4 100-0735% 1% 14 100-22606 1C g
§5-2111010-71P 2& 5 WP-C450000-50D 16 49 100~07409 18 té 100-24008 12 9
§5-8120740-~5P & 47 WP-C480856~5P 28 18 10007508 12 31 100~24107 12 10
§5-8120740-5P 10 L2 WPp~C500914-5D 7 51 100«07854 2 33 100~24305 12 10=-2
53-8120740-5P 12 17 WP=C500916-50D 1c 2 150-03001 4 11 106-24701 12 . 10-3%
55-8150410~5P g 26 WP-0501076«5¢C 1¢ 8 100-08100 é 1e 100-25%906 12 10-1
55-8150510-T1p 12 47 WP=C501016~5D 27 19 100-08209 & 22 100~26060 12 13
$5-8150710-5P 10 & WP~L520656~5A 2¢ 15 100~083C8 & 12 100-246102 12 3
S$-8150710=-5P 12 5 We~L550800~SFP 16 42 100~08464 [ é t00-262C1 12 1
55-2150710-5P 12 24 Wp~C560860-5% 20 18 100-08506 £ 1 100~26359 12 é
55~B150710=SP 12 47 WP-L540860«5E 21 14 100~08605 ] 238 100-26409 12 15
S$S-E15C¢10-5P 14 18 WP-C412066-5P 2¢ &4 100-08753 & 2 100~26508 12 12
55-8150710~-3P 14 30 WP=L5621014-50 19 5 100-08%202 & 25 1C0~-26607 12 2
55-8150710-5¢P 16 310 Wp-~0650876-5D g 45 100-09009 [} 24 100-26706 12 33
55~8150710-71P 8 27 WE-C4510546-5D 2 3 100=-10015 é 35-1[100-26805 12 0
55-8150750-5P 14 I We=CaTT016-5E 27 3 100-10114 ] A0=1 | 100=-26904 12 N
§5=8151150-3p ] 13 WP-L740516-5P 10 22=-11100-10262 I3 I5=-1|100-27001 12 28
$5=-8151150-5P 14 30«1 |WP-C871602-5E 27 12 100-10304 & 3z 100~-27159 12 22
($5-8151150~TP L] 21 WP-1021016~5D 2 22=-11100-10402 ] Ic 100-27209 12 43
$5-2152080=5R 17 22 WP-1051416-5D 8 19 100-10542 & 33 100-27308 12 L0
SS-81530140-53R 17 23 WP-1702600-50 20 4 100-11054 14 39 100=-27407 12 29
$5-86460530-TP 12 27 WS=-C441040«KP 18 12-2|100~11401 g 57 100-27506 12 L4
55-86460530~TP 16 24 WS=~L441040-KP 27 20 100-11500 8 -3 100-27654 12 41
55-84660530~-TP 14 24 Ws~CS21010G-KN 28 14 100-1160% g 63 100~-23009 iC L4
$5-8440610-TF & 3 Wws-C521010-xN 20 21 100-11708 -1 58 100-28108 10 55
55-86606T0-TP 6 15 Wws-C5316060-KR 21 15 100-11807 g 47 100~28116 10 55=1
$5-26560610-1F ] 19 W5=05621210-KR 27 2 100-12201 8 59 100-28207 10 5§
$5«F460410-TP & L4 Ws~L&61560-KR 21 3 100-12300 2 53 100~28343 1C 56
$5+-2660610-TP 2 58 WS-0881410-KR 27 11 100-12409 ] 23 100-28405 10 62
55-8660610-TP 8 &8 WS=1002560~KR 21 19 100-12508 k] 24 100-28561 m L9
S5«R&60610-TP 1c 46 WE«1643202~KR 20 12 100-12607 2 54 100-28603 10 52
55=8640610~-TF 12 34 WI-CE41510~KF 2 2 100-13019 & 4£8-11100~28702 12 48
55-246608610~1P 14 40 WZ-C3850302-K0 8 10 100-13118 & 4%=71100-28801 12 LY
55-8640610~-TF 14 43 WZ-1052010~K¥ 8 2C 100-13246 & 45-1]1100~28%5%9 10 53
55~R6604610-TP 22 7-2 |WZ-1052010=-xP 8 I3 1060~13274 [ 51 100-29064 12 54
55~-B&604610-TP 24 20 WZ<3052010-KP 1ic 42 100-13407 é 50 100-29106 12 5%
$5-P&460610~-TP 24 315 WZI-1052CT0~KP 24 22-11100-135C6 § 45 10Q0~29205 12 56
$5-R660610-TP 26 44 100~134605% & 43 100~29304 12 49
$5-8660610~TP 24 53 T100-13704 [-] 52 100-29452 1c 63
55-8640810-TP 1C 4C 100-00206 2 25 100~13803 & 53 100-296Q1 12 37
$5-36460810-TP 14 20 100-00859 2 54 100-13951 8 49 100-3C005 14 25
5S~2&66D8B10-TP 14 22 100-010046 2 5% 100-15006 g 41 T00-30104 T4 29
55-86460810~TP 14 34 100~01105 2 17 10C-15105 2 43 100-30203 14 7
$5=R4660B10-TF 14 kL] 100-01204 2 18 100-15253 g 18 100-30302 14 318
$5=-8460310-TF 22 17 100-01303 4 21 100-15352 8 " 100-30401 14 42
$5-84660310~-TF 24 1¢ 100~01451 2 9 100~15360 B 11-1]100-30500 T4 16
55-8660810-TP 26 32 100-01600 2 19 100~15501 g 24 100-30658 14 35
55=-8660970-TP 2 €7 190-01709 2 8 100-15659 8 32 100-31052 T4 33

- 29 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #F 5|
Part No. Page Ref, Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page  Ref. Part No. Page  Ref.
[t R No. % 3 X Nao. &% u Ney. & .} No.
100-31102 14 32 100-54401 24 21
100~31201 14 31 10G~54500 24 14
100-31300 14 23 100-55051 24 4
100-3140Q% 14 17 100~57008 24 g
T00«31508 14 24 100-61554 26 2
100-31407 14 26 100-62107 26 22
100-31706 14 25 100~62206 2é 20
100~31805 4 12 100-62701 246 11-2
100-31%904 4 11 100«62750 24 11«1
100-32001 A 1 100-62800 2& 11-3
106~32555 14 10 100-63006 26 9
100-33207 14 12 100~63105 26 10
100~34007 14 g 100-634C2 26 1M
10034054 14 1 100-63451 26 3
100-34106 14 [ 120-463501 26 8
100-34254 14 2 100~634600 2é& -]
100~35053 14 23 100-63705 24 12
100~35160 14 33-1 |100-63857 26 43
10C~352C2 1é 32 100~64004 2é 1
100-35301 146 31 100-64103 2& 26
100~35459 16 1S 100~64251 26 62
100-35657 & g 100-464301 26 66
100-35707 16 11 100-64400 26 68
100-355863 16 7 T00-64509 26 £9
100-35905 16 10 100-646408 24 41
100-36002 16 9 100-64707 28 50
100=-37059 1€ 22 100-64806 26 &0
100=37109 & 1?7 100-64905 26 39
100-37208 12 1¢ 100-65001 24 58
100-37307 4 20 100-65100 26 24
180-37406 4 18 100-65209 26 48
100-32008 712 100-65302 28 47
100-38057 17 g |100-65407 26 45
100~38045 17 ]
100-38107 17 13
100-3340C4 134 22
100-39006 19 1
100-39105 19 2
100-39204 1% &
100-39451 4 15
t00-39659 15 7
100-41002 22 [
10043065 22 T-1
100-43C65 24 34
100-434461 22 &-1
1008-43461 2¢ 18
100-43461 28 42
100-43610 22 -1
100~43610 2¢& 17
100-43628 22 9=2
100-43628 26 X7-1
100-44004 22 12
100-44006 2€ 29
100-44014 22 12-1
100-44014 2é eg~-1
100+464105 22 16
100-44105 24 15
100-44105 26 33
100-44204 22 i
10044204 24 10
100~44204 2é 28
10044303 22 15
T00-45052 22 T
100-45755 ic 63
100-47009 22 5
100-50300 24 13
100-50300C 2& 17
100-51001 24 7
100=-53056 24 19
100-53452 24 18
100-53502 24 25
100-53601 24 25+1
100-54005 24 11
100-54104 24 2
100-5%4104 26 14
100-54112 24 2-1
100-54203 24 3
100-54203 26 16
100-54302 24 23

— 30 —










o J0BECE

JUKI CORPORATION

JUEHRSER

ERELRGD, SHEE
T prclar or far hadtrsdy
irfarmatior,

pléadgs comlmct :

e
]

i

i

—_—

WA= A RSO  FE TSRS EOET.

= Theg cescriplion oavenad in this pana kst is sutject o change for improsemant of the commedity without rofics.
IO A L IIEE P AR REETREE - I LA RO TY,

® Thes paris list (= edited &nd prinbed in accondancs wEh the product soscilications as of Felvuany 1952

Frimed i Japan



